

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION II
REGISTERED
STATE OF WASHINGTON
BY 

NO. 420392-2-II
COURT OF APPEALS DIVISION II
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

In re the Marriage of:
JANE HALE, Respondent
And
TIMOTHY HALE, Appellant

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

Mark L. Yelish
Attorney for Appellant
WSBA #9517
623 Dwight St.
Port Orchard, WA 98335
(360) 876-9900

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR.....1

Assignments of Error

No. 1. 1

No. 2..... 1

No. 2..... 1

Issues Pertaining to Assignments of Error

No. 1..... 1

No. 2..... 1

No. 3..... 2

No. 4..... 2

No. 5..... 2

II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 2

III. ARGUMENT..... 5

1. The trial court erred by failing to impute income to the respondent..... 5

2. The trial court abused its discretion by failing to grant a deviation for a residential credit..... 13

3. The trial court erred by granting a motion to amend the decree for a scrivener’s error 17

IV. CONCLUSION..... 19

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

TABLE OF CASES

Clarke v. Clarke 112 Wn.App. 370, 48 P.3d 1032, 1035 (2002).....7, 9

Curren v. Curren, 26 Wn.App. 108, 611 P.2d 1350 (1980).....5

In re Marriage of Burch, 81 Wn.App. 756, 760, 916 P.2d 443 (1996).....14

In re Marriage of Dewberry, 115 Wn.App. 351 62 P.3d 525 (2003)..10

In re Marriage of Ferree, 71 Wash.App. 35, 39-40, 856 P.2d
706,709 (1993).....19

In re Marriage of Jonas, 57 Wash.App. 339, 788 P.2d 12 (1990).....9

In re Marriage of Nicholson, 17 Wn.App. 110, 561 P.2d 1116 (1977) .5

In re Marriage of Peterson, 80 Wash.App. 148, 153, 906 P.2d 1009...6

In re Marriage of Pollard, 99 Wn.App 48, 991 P.2d 1201
(2000).....8,11

In re Marriage of Sacco, 114 Wn.2d 1, 4, 784 P.2d 1266 (1990).....7

In re Marriage of Wright, 78 Wn.App. 230, 896 P.2d 735 (1995).....9

Schumacher v. Watson, 100 Wn.App. 208, 215, 997 P.2d 399
(2000).....8,11

STATUTES

RCW 26.19.071.....6

RCW 26.10.071(6).....13

RCW 26.19.075(d).....12, 16
